CASCADE

Golt 2014-15

www.cascadeconference.org www.Facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference twitter: @cccsports Contact: Rob Cashell ¢ ccccommish@gmail.com e 541-605-0137
Jake Coburn e jakecoburnl@gmail.com e 530-277-6381

Current CCC Team Leaders CCC Preseason Poll-Women CCC Preseason Poll-Men
Men 1. CONCOPUIT (5)-rrvererrrereressersssssenereees 25 | 1 Concordia (6) 36
SCORING AVERAGE | Rounds Strokes  Avg 2 College of Idaho 19 2. Corban 30
Concordia 9 2611 290.1 3 Oregon Tech 13 3 Oregon Tech 27
Corban 9 2657 2952 4. Warner Pacific. 11 4. College of Idaho........................... 18
Oregon Tech 9 2738 3042 5, Corban 7 T5.  Northwest Christian................... 10
Warner Pacific 9 2841 3157 6. Northwest CRIISEIQ oo N/A T5. Warner PaCifiC..........ccceesesreeneens 10
College of Idaho 8 2537 317.1
W First place votes in parentheses First place votes in parentheses

omen
SCORING AVERAGE | Rounds| Strokes| Avg
Concordia 9 2871 319.0
College of Idaho 9 3097 344.1
Warner Pacific 6 2200 366.7
Oregon Tech 9 3332 370.2

Upcoming Schedule

The Cascade Collegiate Conference Championships

Sunday, April 12-14
Northwest Christian Invitational

The conference regular season champion will be determined by the

sindicates CCC Contest lowest combined stroke total team scores of the four regular season
tournaments. In case of a tie co-conference champions will be
declared.

The automatic bid will be awarded to the team with the lowest team
stroke total at the CCC Championship tournament.

Warner Pacific will be the hosting school for the conference
tournament.

2015 Golf Championships

April 19-21
Pumpkin Ridge- Ghost Creek Course
North Plains, Oregon

Les scHwAB| %\qs‘ RE(’)N [GSbank e/ 24

HOTELS



http://www.cascadeconference.org/
http://www.facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference
mailto:ccccommish@gmail.com
mailto:jakecoburn1@gmail.com

2014-15 Cascade Collegiate Conference Golf

NAIA Championships

P
) Red Lion Players of the Week

RED LION

Red Lion Hotels is the official hospitality sponsor of the CCC

HOTELS | } l }
Date Men Women ﬂl
M16 Jared Lambert, CRB Kelsey Whiles, CU
M23 Jeremie Eloy, WPC Brooke Spencer, CRB

Red Lion Players of the Week are announced on cascadeconference.org every Monday.

64th ANNUAL MEN'S GOLF
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
May 19-22, 2015
LPGA International, Daytona Beach,

Fla.
CCC Teams in NAIA Top 25 Poll

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed first, followed 21st ANNUAL WOMEN'S GOLF
by the 8regular season polls). For complete polls, visit www.naia.org.
" . el e e NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Women May 12-15, 2015
Pre #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7  Final Post Savannah Quarters Country Club,
cu 17 18 Pooler, Ga.
Men
Pre #1 #2 H3 #4 #5 #6 H7 Final Post
cu 10 13

CRB RV 24

CCC Golf Contact Information

Institution Head Coach Office Phone SID SID Phone Web Site

College of Idaho John Bideganeta Mike Safford 208-459-5681 yotesathletics.com
Concordia Ronn Grove 503-280-8678 Jason Dormeyer  503-280-8506 gocugo.com

Corban Paul Pickerell Danny Day 503-589-8121 corbanwarriors.com
Northwest Christian Jeff Gaskill 541-579-1377 Nick Askew 541-349-7485 GoBeacons.com
Oregon Tech Jeff Corkill 541-885-1748 Mike Garrard 541-885-1851 oit.edu/athletics
Warner Pacific Quincy Heard 503-517-1144 Cody Harrod 503-517-1064 wpcknights.com

For complete team and individual statistics, updated standings, and team-by-team schedules, visit www.cascadeconference.org



http://www.naia.org/
http://www.cascadeconference.org/

Notes From Around the Cascade Conference

College of Idaho — Lady Yotes placed 3rd at the LCSC Invitational in Clarkston, Wash., with the Yote men 7th...both
teams will compete next week at the NNU Invitational in Nampa

Concordia — Junior Kolton Kyne set a career-best 6-under 210 at the Battle at Primm this week. Kyne placed fourth
overall out of 90 players. On average, the five Concordia women’s starters have averaged a score 2.4 strokes per
round lower than their career average. Lynsie Furuya has provided the biggest drop with a career average of 82.6
strokes per round while averaging 79.6 this season.

Corban — None submitted

Northwest Christian — None submitted

Oregon Tech — None submitted

Warner Pacific — The Knight golf teams won their home event, taking the team titles at the Warner Pacific Spring
Shootout. Jeremie Eloy won the men’s individual medal and was named the Red Lion Golfer of the Week.

Cascade Conference Individual Leaders - Men




Minimum 6 rounds

SCORING AVERAGE Team

CROSSLAND, Kade
MELNYCHUK, Ryan
WINGETT, Jess
KYNE, Kolton
CRAMER, Dylan
LAMBERT, Jared
WHITLEY, Josh
MAR, Sam
GOMEZ, Jarred
KENNEDY, Philip
MAAHS, Tanner
NETTER, Blake
PATTERSON, David
SWINTON, Tyler
KNOX, Houston
VIZCAINO, Josh
MURPHY, David
GRAVES, Thomas
HUNTER, Nathan
MATYUS, Hunter
ADAMS, Sean
HOPKINS, Taylor
DAY, Alex
BURROUGHS, Reed
GALLI, Robert
HERSH, Ben
BERG, Jacob
LINDER, Glenn
NELSON, Scott
PAJUTEE, Nate
WALSH, Blair
BATTLES, Dillon
MORIOKA, Reyn
DAME, Austin
HACKMAN, Jack

Cascade Conference Individual Leaders - Women

Corban
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Corban

Oregon Tech
Northwest Christian
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Corban

Corban

Oregon Tech
Oregon Tech
Concordia
Oregon Tech
Corban

Oregon Tech
College of Idaho
Oregon Tech
College of Idaho
College of Idaho
College of Idaho
Corban

College of Idaho
Warner Pacific
Warner Pacific
College of Idaho
Oregon Tech
Warner Pacific
Warner Pacific
Warner Pacific
Northwest Christian
Northwest Christian

9

O VOOV OVWOVUINNTOVUOVWIODIODOVWODIOTOVIODDDLOLOANAODDLOLOWONADOVUNOVWOOOOOWOVOUVUORN

Rounds Strokes

634
427
655
658
585
442
445
668
448
676
453
680
680
682
458
459
692
698
470
471
709
473
634
714
476
476
715
719
480
721
729
730
496
764
819

y\/¢]

70.4
71.2
72.8
73.1
73.1
73.7
74.2
74.2
74.7
75.1
75.5
75.6
75.6
75.8
76.3
76.5
76.9
77.6
78.3
78.5
78.8
78.8
79.3
79.3
79.3
79.3
79.4
79.9
80.0
80.1
81.0
81.1
82.7
84.9
91.0



Minimum 6 rounds

SCORING AVERAGE Team

BRENNAN, Abby
FURUYA, Lynsie
WHILES, Kelsey
ALAMILLO, Madison
HELMICK, Scotti Jo
OROPEZA, Lexi
SPENCER, Brooke
WINBURN, Holly
FERLAN, Janelle
GIESBRECHT,Gabrielle
LITTLE, Patricia
WALLACE, Carrie
AKAMINE, Taylor
HIBBS, Kate
OLIVER, Derricka
LECOMTE, Jennae
WILSON, Jennifer
STREINZ, Angie
HALVORSEN, Stacee
TERAOKA, Brittany

Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Warner Pacific
College of Idaho
Corban
Concordia
Oregon Tech
College of Idaho
Concordia
Corban

Warner Pacific
Oregon Tech
College of Idaho
Warner Pacific
College of Idaho
Oregon Tech
Oregon Tech
Warner Pacific

9

(Vo Vo lie) NRVo I o) Vo Vo BUo I Uo TR Vo Vo Vo o Vo Vo o B Vo Vo o}

Rounds Strokes Avg

720 80.0
720 80.0
724 80.4
729 81.0
740 82.2
741 82.3
741 82.3
744 82.7
749 83.2
761 84.6
773 85.9
773 85.9
776 86.2
788 87.6
791 87.9
531 88.5
848 94.2
606 101.0
919 102.1
985 109.4



