



# Golf 2014-15

[www.cascadeconference.org](http://www.cascadeconference.org) [www.Facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference](http://www.Facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference) twitter: @cccsports Contact: Rob Cashell • [cccommish@gmail.com](mailto:cccommish@gmail.com) • 541-605-0137  
Jake Coburn • [jakecoburn1@gmail.com](mailto:jakecoburn1@gmail.com) • 530-277-6381

## Current CCC Team Leaders

### Men

SCORING AVERAGE	Rounds	Strokes	Avg
Concordia	9	2611	290.1
Corban	9	2657	295.2
Oregon Tech	9	2738	304.2
Warner Pacific	9	2841	315.7
College of Idaho	8	2537	317.1

### Women

SCORING AVERAGE	Rounds	Strokes	Avg
Concordia	9	2871	319.0
College of Idaho	9	3097	344.1
Warner Pacific	6	2200	366.7
Oregon Tech	9	3332	370.2

## CCC Preseason Poll-Women

1. *Concordia (5)*.....25
2. *College of Idaho*.....19
3. *Oregon Tech*.....13
4. *Warner Pacific*.....11
5. *Corban*.....7
6. *Northwest Christian*.....N/A

*First place votes in parentheses*

## CCC Preseason Poll-Men

1. *Concordia (6)*.....36
2. *Corban*.....30
3. *Oregon Tech*.....22
4. *College of Idaho*.....18
- T5. *Northwest Christian*.....10
- T5. *Warner Pacific*.....10

*First place votes in parentheses*

## Upcoming Schedule

### Sunday, April 12-14

Northwest Christian Invitational

\*indicates CCC Contest

## The Cascade Collegiate Conference Championships

The conference regular season champion will be determined by the lowest combined stroke total team scores of the four regular season tournaments. In case of a tie co-conference champions will be declared.

The automatic bid will be awarded to the team with the lowest team stroke total at the CCC Championship tournament.

Warner Pacific will be the hosting school for the conference tournament.

### 2015 Golf Championships

April 19-21  
Pumpkin Ridge- Ghost Creek Course  
North Plains, Oregon



# 2014-15 Cascade Collegiate Conference Golf



**RED LION<sup>®</sup>**  
HOTELS

## Red Lion Players of the Week

*Red Lion Hotels is the official hospitality sponsor of the CCC*

**Date**   **Men**  
M16   Jared Lambert, CRB  
M23   Jeremie Eloy, WPC

**Women**  
Kelsey Whiles, CU  
Brooke Spencer, CRB

*Red Lion Players of the Week are announced on cascadeconference.org every Monday.*

## NAIA Championships



64th ANNUAL MEN'S GOLF  
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS  
May 19-22, 2015  
LPGA International, Daytona Beach,  
Fla.

## CCC Teams in NAIA Top 25 Poll

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed first, followed by the 8regular season polls). For complete polls, visit [www.naia.org](http://www.naia.org).

### Women

	Pre	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	#7	Final	Post
CU	17	18								

### Men

	Pre	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	#7	Final	Post
CU	10	13								
CRB	RV	24								

21st ANNUAL WOMEN'S GOLF  
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS  
May 12-15, 2015

Savannah Quarters Country Club,  
Pooler, Ga.

## CCC Golf Contact Information

Institution	Head Coach	Office Phone	SID	SID Phone	Web Site
College of Idaho	John Bideganeta		Mike Safford	208-459-5681	<a href="http://yotesathletics.com">yotesathletics.com</a>
Concordia	Ronn Grove	503-280-8678	Jason Dormeyer	503-280-8506	<a href="http://gocugo.com">gocugo.com</a>
Corban	Paul Pickerell		Danny Day	503-589-8121	<a href="http://corbanwarriors.com">corbanwarriors.com</a>
Northwest Christian	Jeff Gaskill	541-579-1377	Nick Askew	541-349-7485	<a href="http://GoBeacons.com">GoBeacons.com</a>
Oregon Tech	Jeff Corkill	541-885-1748	Mike Garrard	541-885-1851	<a href="http://oit.edu/athletics">oit.edu/athletics</a>
Warner Pacific	Quincy Heard	503-517-1144	Cody Harrod	503-517-1064	<a href="http://wpcknights.com">wpcknights.com</a>

*For complete team and individual statistics, updated standings, and team-by-team schedules, visit [www.cascadeconference.org](http://www.cascadeconference.org)*

## Notes From Around the Cascade Conference

**College of Idaho** – Lady Yotes placed 3rd at the LCSC Invitational in Clarkston, Wash., with the Yote men 7th...both teams will compete next week at the NNU Invitational in Nampa

**Concordia** – Junior Kolton Kyne set a career-best 6-under 210 at the Battle at Primm this week. Kyne placed fourth overall out of 90 players. On average, the five Concordia women's starters have averaged a score 2.4 strokes per round lower than their career average. Lynsie Furuya has provided the biggest drop with a career average of 82.6 strokes per round while averaging 79.6 this season.

**Corban** – None submitted

**Northwest Christian** – None submitted

**Oregon Tech** – None submitted

**Warner Pacific** – The Knight golf teams won their home event, taking the team titles at the Warner Pacific Spring Shootout. Jeremie Eloy won the men's individual medal and was named the Red Lion Golfer of the Week.

Minimum 6 rounds

<b>SCORING AVERAGE</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Rounds</b>	<b>Strokes</b>	<b>Avg</b>
CROSSLAND, Kade	Corban	9	634	70.4
MELNYCHUK, Ryan	Concordia	6	427	71.2
WINGETT, Jess	Concordia	9	655	72.8
KYNE, Kolton	Concordia	9	658	73.1
CRAMER, Dylan	Concordia	8	585	73.1
LAMBERT, Jared	Corban	6	442	73.7
WHITLEY, Josh	Oregon Tech	6	445	74.2
MAR, Sam	Northwest Christian	9	668	74.2
GOMEZ, Jarred	Concordia	6	448	74.7
KENNEDY, Philip	Concordia	9	676	75.1
MAAHS, Tanner	Concordia	6	453	75.5
NETTER, Blake	Corban	9	680	75.6
PATTERSON, David	Corban	9	680	75.6
SWINTON, Tyler	Oregon Tech	9	682	75.8
KNOX, Houston	Oregon Tech	6	458	76.3
VIZCAINO, Josh	Concordia	6	459	76.5
MURPHY, David	Oregon Tech	9	692	76.9
GRAVES, Thomas	Corban	9	698	77.6
HUNTER, Nathan	Oregon Tech	6	470	78.3
MATYUS, Hunter	College of Idaho	6	471	78.5
ADAMS, Sean	Oregon Tech	9	709	78.8
HOPKINS, Taylor	College of Idaho	6	473	78.8
DAY, Alex	College of Idaho	8	634	79.3
BURROUGHS, Reed	College of Idaho	9	714	79.3
GALLI, Robert	Corban	6	476	79.3
HERSH, Ben	College of Idaho	6	476	79.3
BERG, Jacob	Warner Pacific	9	715	79.4
LINDER, Glenn	Warner Pacific	9	719	79.9
NELSON, Scott	College of Idaho	6	480	80.0
PAJUTEE, Nate	Oregon Tech	9	721	80.1
WALSH, Blair	Warner Pacific	9	729	81.0
BATTLES, Dillon	Warner Pacific	9	730	81.1
MORIOKA, Reyn	Warner Pacific	6	496	82.7
DAME, Austin	Northwest Christian	9	764	84.9
HACKMAN, Jack	Northwest Christian	9	819	91.0

Minimum 6 rounds

<b>SCORING AVERAGE</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Rounds</b>	<b>Strokes</b>	<b>Avg</b>
BRENNAN, Abby	Concordia	9	720	80.0
FURUYA, Lynsie	Concordia	9	720	80.0
WHILES, Kelsey	Concordia	9	724	80.4
ALAMILLO, Madison	Concordia	9	729	81.0
HELMICK, Scotti Jo	Warner Pacific	9	740	82.2
OROPEZA, Lexi	College of Idaho	9	741	82.3
SPENCER, Brooke	Corban	9	741	82.3
WINBURN, Holly	Concordia	9	744	82.7
FERLAN, Janelle	Oregon Tech	9	749	83.2
GIESBRECHT, Gabrielle	College of Idaho	9	761	84.6
LITTLE, Patricia	Concordia	9	773	85.9
WALLACE, Carrie	Corban	9	773	85.9
AKAMINE, Taylor	Warner Pacific	9	776	86.2
HIBBS, Kate	Oregon Tech	9	788	87.6
OLIVER, Derricka	College of Idaho	9	791	87.9
LECOMTE, Jennae	Warner Pacific	6	531	88.5
WILSON, Jennifer	College of Idaho	9	848	94.2
STREINZ, Angie	Oregon Tech	6	606	101.0
HALVORSEN, Stacee	Oregon Tech	9	919	102.1
TERAOKA, Brittany	Warner Pacific	9	985	109.4